

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6846/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in AS No. 46/1999 & AS No. 860/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15843-15844 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15845-15846 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15847 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15850-15851 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15852-15853 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15855-15856 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15858-15859 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15862-15863 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15864-15865 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6843 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps for unserved respondents who are reported to be dead, since long.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

After passing such order, now learned Advocate for the petitioner wants to verify the record and to see that whether proper application is filed, requesting that if such application is not proper, they will file proper application.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 27th April, 2009.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG