

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6846/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in AS No. 46/1999
& AS No. 860/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, HYDERABAD
VERSUS
M. MOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6843 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15843-15844 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15845-15846 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15852-15853 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15847 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15850-15851 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15855-15856 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15858-15859 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15862-15863 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15864-15865 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

SLP(C)No(s).6846/2007 etc. contd....

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.A.V.Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr.Govind Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms.Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr.Miten Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he wants to
file vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs. of respondent No.12 in
SLP(C)Nos.15843-15844 of 2007 and Lrs. of sole respondent in
SLP(C)No.15845-15846 of 2007. He is permitted to do so within two
weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

Let the matters be listed after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master